DOC # 0212489

09/29/2008 08-50 OM
OfFFicial Record

Recording reguested By
PWH NEVRDA INC

Eureka County - NV
Mike Rebaleati -~ Recorder

Fee: ¢550 .00 Page 1 of 3
RPTT: Recorded By: FS
Book- 0477 Page- 0148

—— R

15900 Caswell Lane 12488
Reno, Nevada 89511

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted
For recording does not contain a social security number.

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD UNPATENTED MINING CLAIMS
The undersigned, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. He is the agent of the owner of the unpatented claims described in Exhibit A attached
hereto (the Claims™).

2. That the $125.00 per claim maintenance fee required by federal regulations for the
assessment year ending September 1, 2009 has been paid to hold the Claims. The owner
intends to hold the mining claims and millsites for the assessment years ending on
September 1, 2008 and September 1, 2009.

3. That the maintenance fees were paid on behalf of the Owner(s) of the claims, shown on
the attached Exhibit A.

. i
4. That this Affidavit is made this/%2~ day of September 2008.

Agent for Owner(s)

STATEOF Mevada )
)'ss.
COUNTY OF {Uashoe )

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to by Edward L. Devepyns before mehis 22%" day of
September, 2008 as Agent for Owner(s).

Qi “

Notagf Public Q

. LARRY W, BALZ JR.
SANOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF WASHOE
My appr T No. 0871342
APPT. EXPIRES DEGEMBER 03, 2011




BUCKHORN EAST PROJECT - DART CLAIMS
EXHIBIT “A”
PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED -OWNER
PWH NEVADA INC.- OPTIONEE

52 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTIONS 13 through 17 and 20 through 24
TOWNSHIP 27 NORTH, RANGE 49 EAST, MDB&M, EUREKA COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA.

CLAIM CLAIM COUNTY BLM
NAME # INST # SERIAL #
DART 44 185321 861757
DART 45 185322 BB1758
DART 46 185323 861759
DART 47 185324 861760
DART 67 185325 861761
DART 68 185326 861762
DART €9 185327 861763
DART 70 185328 861764
DART 89 185329 861765
DART g0 185330 861766
DART 91 185331 861767
DART 92 185332 861768
DART 93 185333 861769
DART 94 185334 861770
DART 95 185335 861771
DART 96 185336 861772
DART 97 185337 861773
DART 98 185338 861774
DART 110 1856339 861775
DART 111 185340 861776
DART 112 185341 861777
DART 113 185342 861778
DART 114 185343 861779
DART 115 185344 861780
DART 116 185345 B61781
DART 117 185346 861782
DART 118 185347 861783
DART 118 185348 861784
DART 129 185349 861785
DART 130 185350 861786
DART 131 185351 861787
DART 132 185352 861788
DART 133 185353 861789
DART 181 185360 861736
Exhibit A Page 1 of 2 Dart Claims

477 ©9/29/2008

OATUIEE O 0212488 e 138 pase. 2ot



LExhibit A

DART
DART
DART
DART
DART
DART
DART
DART
DART
DART
DART
DART
DART
DART
DART
DART
DART
DART

VRN BRI 0212489

184
191
185
197
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
244
245
248
247
2438
249

185363
1856368
185372
186374
185376
186377
186378
185379
185380
185381
185382
185383
185385
185386
185387
185388
185389
186380

Page 2 0of 2

Book
Page

861799
861804
861808
861810
861811
861812
B61813
861814
861815
861816
861817
861818
861820
861821
861822
861823
861824
861825

477 @9/29/2008

150 Page

2of3

Dart Claims



