# DOC # 0212489

09/29/2008

38 - 50 AM

Official Record
Recording requested By
PWH NEVRDA INC

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$550.00

Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: FS

Book- 0477 Page- 0148



#### WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PWH Nevada Inc. 15900 Caswell Lane Reno, Nevada 89511

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted For recording does not contain a social security number.

### AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD UNPATENTED MINING CLAIMS

The undersigned, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. He is the agent of the owner of the unpatented claims described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the Claims").
- 2. That the \$125.00 per claim maintenance fee required by federal regulations for the assessment year ending September 1, 2009 has been paid to hold the Claims. The owner intends to hold the mining claims and millsites for the assessment years ending on September 1, 2008 and September 1, 2009.
- 3. That the maintenance fees were paid on behalf of the Owner(s) of the claims, shown on the attached Exhibit A.

4. That this Affidavit is made this day of September 2008.

Edward L. Devenyns Agent for Owner(s)

STATE OF <u>Nevala</u> ) ss COUNTY OF <u>Washoe</u> )

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to by Edward L. Devenyns before me this 22" day o September, 2008 as Agent for Owner(s).

Notaly Public



#### **BUCKHORN EAST PROJECT - DART CLAIMS**

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

# PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED -OWNER PWH NEVADA INC.- OPTIONEE

52 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTIONS 13 through 17 and 20 through 24 TOWNSHIP 27 NORTH, RANGE 49 EAST, MDB&M, EUREKA COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA.

CLAIM NAME	CLAIM #	COUNTY INST#	BLM SERIAL#
DART	44	185321	861757
DART	45	185322	861758
DART	46	185323	861759
DART	47	185324	861760
DART	67	185325	861761
DART	68	185326	861762
DART	69	185327	861763
DART	70	185328	861764
DART	89	185329	861765
DART	90	185330	861766
DART	91	185331	861767
DART	92	185332	861768
DART	93	185333	861769
DART	94	185334	861770
DART	95	185335	861771
DART	96	185336	861772
DART	97	185337	861773
DART	98	185338	861774
DART	110	185339	861775
DART	111	185340	861776
DART	112	185341	861777
DART	113	185342	861778
DART	114	185343	861779
DART	115	185344	861780
DART	116	185345	861781
DART	117	185346	861782
DART	118	185347	861783
DART	119	185348	861784
DART	129	185349	861785
DART	130	185350	861786
DART	131	185351	861787
DART	132	185352	861788
DART	133	185353	861789
DART	181	185360	861796

Exhibit A Page 1 of 2 Dart Claims

DART	184	185363	861799
DART	191	185368	861804
DART	195	185372	861808
DART	197	185374	861810
DART	204	185376	861811
DART	205	185377	861812
DART	206	185378	861813
DART	207	185379	861814
DART	208	185380	861815
DART	209	185381	861816
DART	210	185382	861817
DART	211	185383	861818
DART	244	185385	861820
DART	245	185386	861821
DART	246	185387	861822
DART	247	185388	861823
DART	248	185389	861824
DART	249	185390	861825



Exhibit A

Page 2 of 2

Dart Claims